
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3455 OF 2025

Narendra Arjun Jagtap

...Petitioner

Versus

Priya Narendra Jagtap & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Sagar Kshirsagar i/b Dushyant Pagare for the Petitioner.

Ms Dhanalakshmi Krishnaiyar, APP for the Respondent -State.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 03rd JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that the Advocate on record is not keeping well and seeks accommodation.
2. List the matter on **24th July 2025**.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]